Form (Rev. c No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 11-06-	1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
10/29/98		. SHEET	Our Ref: _{MORPH/197}			
To The Honorable Commissioner of 100872		he attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· 2. Name a	nd address of	receiving party(ies)			
RYAN S. RAZ, and IOURI LAPPA	 Name: MORPHOMETRIX TECHNOLOGIES Internal Address: <u>N/A</u> 					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No [][X]	· Street Ac		delaide St. East, loor,			
3. Nature of conveyance:	$\begin{array}{c} \cdot \\ \cdot $	ORONTO	Prov.: <u>xSuxte: Ontario ZIPM5C 1K9</u>			
[X] Assignment[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name[] Other	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 					
Execution Date: February 27, 1998	.•					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution	on date of the ap	plication is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· B. Patent No.(s)					
09/115,608	•					
Additional numbers	attached? []	Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		umber of appli	cations and patents involved: [-1-]			
Name: Mr. William B. Vass, Ridout & Maybee Internal Address: Suite 2400	• .		.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	_ · [X] Enclosed					
Street Address: 1 Queen Street East	· [] Author	rized to be cha	arged to deposit account			
Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1	· 8. Deposit account number:					
City: <u>Toronto</u> State: <u>ZIP</u> :						
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE	3				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	rmation is true ar	nd correct and an	y attached copy			
11/05/1998 DNBUYEN 00000205 09115608		、 、				
01 FC:581 William B. Vass Name of Person Signing Registration No. 36,416	ian B-Van Signature	0	October 23, 1998 Date			
Registration No. 30,410 Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachme	ents, and docume	nt: [*4*]			
		REEL	PATENT 9555 FRAME: 0342			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RYAN S. RAZ and IOURI LAPPA, whose post office addresses are 46 Gwynne Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6K 2C3, Canada; and 231 Robert Hicks Drive, North York, Ontario, Canada, M2R 3R3, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DATABASE ELEMENT RETRIEVAL

BY EXAMPLE

as fully set forth and described in provisional United States Patent Application No. 60/052,618 filed July 15, 1997.

AND WHEREAS, MORPHOMETRIX TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 112 Adelaide Street East, 4th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5C 1K9, Canada, has acquired from the said RYAN S. RAZ and IOURI LAPPA the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, RYAN S. RAZ and IOURI LAPPA, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do so as of July 15, 1997, to the said MORPHOMETRIX TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor,

PATENT REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0343

and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from us.

WE AGREE that we will without further consideration do all things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

	SIGNED,	this	27	day	of	Tebring		1998,	at
Toronto,	Ontario,	Canada.				~			
First P	SML Mitness				0	RYAN	S. RAZ		
Second	Witness								
	SIGNED,	this	27	dav	of	Februar		1998.	at

Toronto, Ontario, Canada.

First Witness

IOURI LAPPA

Second Witness

PATENT REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0344

- 2 -

RECORDED: 10/29/1998